PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Verne L. Schellhorn	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerial Industrial, Inc.	
Street Address:	32987 Highway 1 South	
City:	Gualala	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95445	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6988856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)391-7161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 391 7160

Email: eckhoffhoppe@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh
Address Line 1: 101 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9395-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Total Attachments: 2

source=V.Schellhorn.03#page1.tif source=V.Schellhorn.04#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0535

500308402

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Verne L. Schellhorn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an individual, residing at 32987 Highway 1 South, Gualala, California 95445, now owns rights in and to the invention entitled LARGE SCALE SOIL PROCESSING TOOL FOR USE WITH A PREFORMED SACRIFICIAL GUIDE, which is described in U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/813,151, filed March 29, 2004, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,988,856 (hereinafter referred to as INVENTION), and

WHEREAS, Aerial Industrial, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, including all patent applications and patent rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said INVENTION, as described in the application and patent identified above.

THE INVENTION is to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the INVENTION.

1

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0536 FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent.

Executed this 22 day of _______, 2007.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared the above-named party, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL - 1425112 IS
JULIE WEBSTER
BOTATY PUBLIC - CALIF.
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO E
BY CAMEL EXD JULY 15, 2007

(Seal)

Law Offices: Eckhoff & Hoppe 101 Montgomery Street, Suite 2800 San Francisco, CA 94104 9395.Assign

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

2